NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY QUESTION 1545

36i1/4/1(202000185)

1545. Dr P J Groenewald (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of   Police:

(1) What steps are being taken by the SA Police Service to control institutions that are accredited to issue firearm competency certificates to ensure compliance with all requirements;

(2) whether he will make a statement on the matter?
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REPLY:

(1) The steps, which are taken by the South African Police Service (SAPS), to control institutions that are accredited to issue firearm competency certificates and to ensure compliance with all requirements, are as follows:
o Conducting of annual and ad Doc compliance inspections, at non-official institutions, including firearm training providers, in terms of Section 109 of the Firearms Control Act, 2000 (Act ND. 60 of 2000).

(2) The Minister of Police will decide whether he will make a statement, on this matter.
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